## MILWAUKEE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

**DATE:** December 10, 2020

AMENDMENT NO. 1 to Item #16

Resolution File No. 20-853

Ordinance File No.

**COMMITTEE:** Finance

**OFFERED BY SUPERVISOR(S):** Haas

ADD AND/OR DELETE AS FOLLOWS:

## Amend the BE IT RESOLVED clauses as follows:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director, Child Support Services, to execute an amendment to the Pathways purchase of service contract partner agreement with MFI to provide integrated responsible fatherhood program for the period of September 30, 2020 through September 29, 2021 in the amount of \$274,662; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the County Board hereby waives Section 56.30 (8) and (9) of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances that require a contract to be approved prior to services provided; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Office of the Comptroller is hereby authorized to pay MFI for services rendered before the amendment to the Pathways purchase of service contract is signed and executed.